
Braunton Academy Fixture List 25/26 

All fixtures have been placed below. 

Students will be told on a game by game basis if they have been selected for the game and a more accurate collection time will be given. 

Students are expected to bring with them their correct PE kit for each fixture and additional water if needed 

Football 
 

Date Year(s) Venue Opposition Pick Up Time Comp 

Tuesday 23rd September 9 Braunton(Tweedies) Ilfracombe 5.00pm ND Schools 

Tuesday 23rd September 10 Ilfracombe Ilfracombe 5.30pm ND Schools 

Thursday 25th September 7 Ilfracombe Ilfracombe 5.30pm ND Schools 

Thursday 25th September 8 Braunton(AGP) Ilfracombe 5.00pm ND Schools 

Tuesday 30th September 8 Braunton(Tweedies) Launceston 4.00pm National 

Cup 

Thursday 9th October 7 Uffculme Uffculme 4.30pm National 

Cup 

Thursday 2nd 10 St Lukes (Exeter) St Lukes Exeter 4.30pm National 

Cup 

Tuesday 7th October 8 Braunton (AGP) Pilton 5.00pm ND Schools 

Tuesday 7th October 7 Pilton School Pilton 5.30pm ND Schools 

Wednesday 8th October 10 Pilton School Pilton 5.30pm ND Schools 

Wednesday 8th October 9 Braunton 
(Tweedies) 

Pilton 5.00pm ND Schools 

Thursday 9th October 11 Ilfracombe ND Tournament 6pm ND Schools 

Wednesday 22nd 

October 

8 Braunton (AGP) South Molton 5.00pm ND Schools 

Wednesday 22nd 

October 
10 South Molton South Molton 5.30pm ND Schools 

Thursday 23rd October 7 Braunton (AGP) South Molton 5.00pm ND Schools 

Thursday 23rd October 9 South Molton South Molton 5.30pm ND Schools 



Rugby 
 
 

 

Date Year(s) Venue Opposition Staff Comp Result 

Tues 7th October 7 WBS  LO Develop  

Wed 5th November 11 WBS  LO, OM U16 15s  

Tues 11th November 9 Tweedies Kingsley ED Friendly  

Wed 12th November 11 Tweedies Kingsley LO Friendly  

Thurs 13th November 8 Kingsley Kingsley DL Friendly  

By 28th November 9 Tweedies Park ED ND Cup SF  

By 28th November 10 Tweedies SMCC LO ND Cup SF  

Tues 3rd March 8, 9, 10 WBS  LO, DL, OG? ND 7s  

w/b 24th November 9, 10 Bideford RFC  LO, ED ND Cup  

Tuesday 13th January 8 & 9 Great Torrington 

School 

Great Torrington School ED, DL ND  

Thursday 15th January 7 & 10 Braunton  Great Torrington School LO, DL ND  

Tuesday 20th January 7 & 9 Braunton Park School LO, ED ND  

Thursday 21st January 8 Park School Park School LO, ED ND  

Tuesday 27th January 10 Park School Park School LO ND  

Tuesday 3rd February 8 & 9 Braunton Pilton School ED, DL ND  

Wednesday 4th February 7 & 10 Pilton School Pilton School LO, DL ND  

Tuesday 10th February 7 & 9 Ilfracombe 

Academy 

Ilfracombe Academy LO, ED ND  

Thursday 12th February 8 & 10 Braunton  Ilfracombe Academy DL, ED ND  

Tuesday 10th March 11 West Buckland 

School 

 LO. OM ND 7s  



Thursday 19th March 8, 9 & 10 West Buckland 

School 

 LO, OM + 1 ND 7s  



Netball 
 

Date Year(s) Venue Opposition Comp Return to 

Braunton 

Tues 30th September 8,9,10,11 Park Pilton, Ilfracombe, 

South Molton, Bideford 

& Chulmleigh 

League 5.45pm 

Tues 9th October 9 Park All ND schools ND schools 

Tournament 

TBC 

Tues 14th October 8,9,10,11 Park Park, Ilfracombe, GTS, 

Chulmleigh 

League 5.45pm 

Thurs 6th November 11 Park All ND schools ND schools 

Tournament 

TBC 

Tues 11th November 8,9,10 Park Park, South Molton, 

Chulmleigh & GTS 

League 5.45pm 

Thurs 13th November 7 A&B Pilton Pilton  5pm 

Thurs 27th November 8 A/B/C Braunton Pilton  4.45pm 

Tues 2nd December TBC Park Park  5.15pm 

      

      

      



Girls Football 
 

Date Year(s) Venue Opposition Staff Comp Result 
12/11/25 U14,U16 Braunton Ilfracombe,Pilton, South 

Molton 

AS,OM League  

3/12/25 U12,U16 Ilfracombe Ilfracombe,Pilton, South 

Molton 

AS,OM League  

14/1/26 U12,U14 Pilton Ilfracombe,Pilton, South 

Molton 

AS,OM League  

21/1/26 U16 Tri Semi 
and Finals 

TBC TBC AS,OM   

28/1/26 U14 Tri Semi 
and Finals 

TBC TBC AS,OM   

4/2/26 U12 Tri Semi 
and Finals 

TBC TBC AS,OM   

25/2/26 U13 DC 
Tournament 9 a 
side 

Bideford TBC AS,OM   

4/3/26 U15 DC 
Tournament 9 a 
side 

Bideford TBC AS,OM   

26/3/26 U13 and U15 
County Semi 
Final 

Newton Abbot TBC AS,OM   

23/4/26 U13 and U15 
County Final 

Newton Abbot TBC AS,OM   

       



 


